Committee on Appropriations
Commerce, Justice, Science, and Related Agencies

Witness Disclosure Form (FY 2014)

Clause 2(g) of rule XI of the Rules of the House of Representatives requires non-governmental
witnesses to disclose to the Committee the following information, in addition to a C.V.,, as part of
the written statement of prepared testimony submitted in advance of his/her appearance. A non-
governmental witness is any witness appearing on behalf of him/herself or on behalf of an
organization other than a federal agency, or a state, local or tribal government.

Your Name, Title, Organization, Business Address, and Telephone Number:
Matthew Perry
Ambassador of Drug Courts

National Association of Drug Court Professionals

1. Are you appearing on behalf of yourself or a non-governmental organization? Please list
organization(s) you are representing:

National Association of Drug Court Professionals

2. Have you or any organization you are representing received any Federal grants or contracts
(including any subgrants or subcontracts) since October 1, 2010 (please circle)?

No

3. If your response to question #2 is “Yes”, please list the amount and source (by agency and
program) of each grant or contract, and indicate whether the recipient of such grant or contract
was you or the organization(s) you are representing:

Please see attached document

Signature:

Date ?;l't-—l )I'ﬁ
/I




Federal Grantor/Pass-through Grantor/

Program Title

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF DRUG COURT PROFESSIONALS

SUMMARY OF FEDERAL AWARDS
For the Period Ended February 28, 2013

Pass-through
Number

Federal CFDA
Number

Budget

Budget Pericd

U.S. Department of Justice

of Justice Programs
Justice Assistance

Office

Bureau of

Adult Drug Court Training Initiative

(ADCTI)

2010-DC-BX-K091

Adult Drug Court Planning Initiative

(DCPI - Adult)

2010-MU-BX-K067

Adult Drug Court Training initiative

{ADCTI)

2012-DC-BX-K004

National Drug Court Resource Center

(NDCRC)

2012-DC-BX-K007

Adult Drug Court Planning Initiative

(DCP!I - Adult)

2012-DC-BX-K003

U.S.Department of Transportation
National Highway Traffic Safety

Administration

DUI Drug Court Initative

DHHS/PSC/SAS/DAM

DTNH22-08-H-00219

Substance Abuse and Mental Health

CSAT - Veterans

TOTAL

HHSP233201200541P

16.585

16.585

16.585

16.585

16.5685

2,905,264.00

4,593,700.00

1,500,000.00

400,000.00

1,600,000.00

2,000,000.00

99,999.00

$13,098,963.00

01/01/11 - 03/31/13

08/01/10 - 03/3113

01/01/113 - 12/31113

01/01/13 - 12/31/13

01/01/13 - 1231113

09/01/08 - 08/30/13

09/30/12 - 09/29/13





