## Committee on Appropriations Commerce, Justice, Science, and Related Agencies

## Witness Disclosure Form (FY 2014)

Clause 2(g) of rule XI of the Rules of the House of Representatives requires non-governmental witnesses to disclose to the Committee the following information, in addition to a C.V., as part of the written statement of prepared testimony submitted in advance of his/her appearance. A non-governmental witness is any witness appearing on behalf of him/herself or on behalf of an organization other than a federal agency, or a state, local or tribal government.

Your Name, Title, Organization, Business Address, and Telephone Number:  Matthew Perry  Ambassador of Drug Courts					
National Association of Drug Court Professionals					
1. Are you appearing on behalf of yourself or a non-governmental organization? Please list organization(s) you are representing:					
National Association of Drug Court Professionals					
2. Have you or any organization you are representing received any Federal grants or contracts (including any subgrants or subcontracts) since October 1, 2010 (please circle)?  No					
3. If your response to question #2 is "Yes", please list the amount and source (by agency and program) of each grant or contract, and indicate whether the recipient of such grant or contract was you or the organization(s) you are representing:  Please see attached document					
Signature: Date 3 71 /=					

## NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF DRUG COURT PROFESSIONALS SUMMARY OF FEDERAL AWARDS For the Period Ended February 28, 2013

Federal Grantor/Pass-through Grantor/ Program Title	Pass-through Number	Federal CFDA Number	Budget	Budget Period
U.S. Department of Justice Office of Justice Programs Bureau of Justice Assistance				
Adult Drug Court Training Initiative (ADCTI)	2010-DC-BX-K091	16.585	2,905,264.00	01/01/11 - 03/31/13
Adult Drug Court Planning Initiative (DCPI - Adult)	2010-MU-BX-K067	16.585	4,593,700.00	08/01/10 - 03/31/13
Adult Drug Court Training Initiative (ADCTI)	2012-DC-BX-K004	16.585	1,500,000.00	01/01/13 - 12/31/13
National Drug Court Resource Center (NDCRC)	2012-DC-BX-K007	16.585	400,000.00	01/01/13 - 12/31/13
Adult Drug Court Planning Initiative (DCPI - Adult)	2012-DC-BX-K003	16.585	1,600,000.00	01/01/13 - 12/31/13
U.S.Department of Transportation National Highway Traffic Safety Administration				
DUI Drug Court Initative	DTNH22-08-H-00219		2,000,000.00	09/01/08 - 08/30/13
DHHS/PSC/SAS/DAM Substance Abuse and Mental Health				
CSAT - Veterans	HHSP233201200541	P	99,999.00	09/30/12 - 09/29/13
TOTAL			\$13,098,963.00	